FORM G-1 :
l\' N/ -:}“OF PROPOSED LOCATICN OF OIL AND GAS WEL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NONE W. M. Schroeder

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

1715-23rd Street,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
e - - SRRy . - 193.9...
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
PROPOSED LOCATION
"""""""""""""""""""" S ey e Walker oo Distriet
................. NONE e WOOd County

Well No. .....Five (5)

ADDRESS
Je R. MeCracken ... ... .. Farm
GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
leasehold

oil and gas, having #é® title thereto, (or as the case may be) under gfmt or lease dated.....10th day of
Cora A. Metz, Susie

S 1950, , made by... & Perry, et als, .. . . , to
W VI' S

illiem ) Mraades - - - , and recorded on the................ day

gt - & shens. v . - , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book ., page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. :

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same. ’

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address......_....._. .. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

W Ao

WELL OPERATOR

e 1715 Twenty-third St.,
Of } STREET
‘Well Operator

Parkersburg, West Vi

CITY OR TOWN

1/6512024

STATE
*Section 3 . .... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recitin% the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto y the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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June 17, 1935

01/05/2024
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PITTSBURGH
TELEPHONE ATLANTIC 4691

, O
z

s s % PARKERSBURG, WEST VA.

CSCHROEDER GBROTHERS

OIL AND GAS PROPERTIES
101 WESTINGHOUSE BLDG.

PITTSBURGH, PA.

June 20, 1935,

Mr, N, P, Bhinehart,
Department of Mines,
Charleston, West Va,

Dear Sir:-

Your letter of June 17th addressed to
my son Mr, Wm. M, Schroeder, 1715 - 23rd Street, :
Parkersburg, West Va., I am the owner of the mineral
right of the J. R. McCracken farm on which we propose
to drill well number 5.

The business is operated under the name
of the Schroeder Brothers O0il and Gas Properties,
Parkersburg, West Va.

Thanking you for your promptness in
issuing a permit to Mr, Wm., M., Schroeder, 1715 - 23rd

Street, Parkersburg, West Va. to drill this well, I beg
to remain

Yours very respectfully,

RGE SCHROPDER

&

George Schroeder/s

WM. M. SCHROEDER
1715 - 23RD ST.

TELEPHONE 1495

01/05/2024






June 27, 1935

Upe We 4, Schrosder
1715 » 234 Street

mn,?u

Pormit %o drill well Nos § on the J« Re
NeCracken Farm, Walker District, Wood County, is
enclosed. No objections have been filed in the ten days
Whtbmiﬁdmw

Just as soon es the well is completed,
ploase 111 out the enclosed blanis and return to this
office. :

Very truly yours,

Chilef of Department of Hines,.

01/05/2024
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

S

Well Nol—

File No.———-— ‘J
M%M-ﬁe—ﬁmpany of J7/f*“ Zj-—dl ﬂ:&

MAZ‘A%&MM the y % %//// &,ﬁ///mj Farm
containing é’ dJ acres. Locatlon_—%—éwdm;

District, in [Z,/ Mﬂ/ County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by. / ,% v ,% 7/
1z i 7 -

—

of ddress, and the mineral rights are owned by

a fmadriidl vy U Yal

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

4

// /;N/ i

& PP

M 3 ? issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
/ e S j 7 1935

Spirit
Elevatlon of surface at top of well, Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

77
/ ﬂ feet / j : size. Wood conductor.

= 1/7&}\ feet /A ¢ size, esg /2 ﬂﬂ feet Zl g sized csg.

A .
/ ?# g feet_é_bize, csg feet sized csg.

feet size, csg. feet sized csg.
M packer of. size, set at
L packer of. size, set at
,%ﬂ«-‘ = , in casing perforated at feet to. feet.
/L , in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at_—__ﬁéﬂ%_feet, thickness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

Liners were used‘ as follows: (Give details) M

Date.

Approved /// W/ Q/W//)VW/ 05/%4{-

)

By i / /V&".;L ﬁl/(‘~ia4m

(TITLE)



Yoo—29

' 94%/4/‘/ ;
’ ﬁ ﬁ "/{ -Company COMPLETION DATA SHEET

Zﬁ%ﬂ‘&dm No. 2

FORMATION RECORD

ol No. ...
W
Name Color Character o?ilw(i::r Top Bottom Thickness g:::i Remarks
- /
«‘{ / Ad) 2 '- /&
mm /‘év“’% ot _| J U400 /220 | %7 200 '~ &
/ {
/W ' WoaZot, | 1750 JIARNT L Yo 63
By o
P, i %;7,/ 137 7-‘4' 2382 E
' 2L T
—ghet
Well was not shot at. feet; well was-shet-at feet.
e Lo P48 2 o
Eresh-water—ut feet; fresh water at feet.
Well was hole.

dry ; :
/ .AJ/Z)/ pzy Approved %W«% 1 05/2024
/ Date 7 .

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.
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/-p FORM G-9

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

W. M, Schroeder

. NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

e O O AR OGO OWNED. - e LB a2 3d SkpaaE .

_..-..Ra,rkgr.ﬁbng;_.m._]la.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

5 July 31, ' 1935
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER H 1 WELL TO BE ABANDONED
.. Walker ; ; Distriet
ADDRESS :
- Wood ..County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

ADDRESS

Je Re MeCracken

Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

e s e AT e S R S e A

R

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the..8%h__day of August , 1938

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

‘due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said Weil. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘““Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.
Very truly yours,
!lné L

Mme

‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en- e

——=-glaeer, showing the district and county in which the traci of ifand is-iocated, the name and acreage of4 wEe, A 2 4 e
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determinmm

and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted

(Over)

. e G S o ~ o S e e



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL.

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
‘Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER SUPPLIED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES:

Fill the hole from the bottom 2329' with clay to 2297' - 20' above the Berea
Drive wood plug from 2297' to 2294'

~ Cement from 2294' to 2284' sealing the Berea Sand.

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1972*' = 30' below the Big Injun Sand.
Fill with clay from 1972' to 1963! :
Drive wood plug from 1953' to 1950t

Cemept from 1950' to 1943!

PULL 6-1/2" casing and
Fill with clay from 1943' to 1750' - 20' above the Big Injun Send.
Cement from 1750' to 1740' sealing the Big Injun Sand.

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1330' - 30' below the 8-1/4" casing
Fill with clay from 1230' to 1203'

Drive wood plug from 1203' to 1200°!

PULL 8-1/4" casing set at 1200' and

Fill with clay to 1180!

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 272' - 30' below the 10" casing
Fill with clay from 272! to 252!

Drive wood plug from 252' to 249!

PULL 10" casingend

Fill with clay to the surface

Erect a merker such as is deseribed in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

All be done in a workmen-like mannere.

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above deseribed manner on the date stated im the notiee of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

.............. T U el Geescles

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this.31s%......... day

of o 05, 198D ...

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QOil and Gas Division

= LAy

1 k'Ql{&éI’f/ must be filed in duplichy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be\approved orccorrécted and/returned to the”well operator as his authority for plugging said well.

/
S o N

01/05/2024
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FORM G-8 ,\ e 4
\ AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF fp‘\/
& ! PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL
/ (REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE Cobk)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
We M. Sehroeder
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1716 23rd Street Parkershurg,. W.Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
september, £0th 19 35,
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Walker e
ADDRESS Dmtnct
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER =
Well No b
..... ADDRESS Je Re MicCrac ken Parin
GRERATOR AND TIE TRING-GOPY (AND EXTRA: Cosi T MIGIIEED) S0’ S8 BALHD 10 Ba COAL MARATIN ARV SANGE AT THE BERPSRTIG ALSREREES.
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
§8:
CouNTY OF Wood
We Fao Grow and....... dis Ko HeClure
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging
and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by...... W M, Schr ceder , well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the
18t day of August, + 19 55; and that the well was plugged and filled in

the following manner:

Manner in which sand was plugged :

¥illed the hole from the bottom 2329' with clay to 2297'-above the &
Brove wood plug from 2297' to 2294° " g pe

Cement from 2294' to 2284' sealing the bLeres Sand,

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1972' = 30' below the Big injun 8
Filled with elay from 1972' to 1903' § e
brove wood plug from 1953' to 19560°

Cemented from 1950' to 1943'

fulled 6-1/2" casing and Filled with clay from 1943' to 1760' ~g0° above
the Big Injun Sand. Cemented from 1760’ Go 1740° sealing the Big Injun Sand

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1330' = 30' below the 8-1/4" casing. Filled wit
¢lay from 1230' to 1203' Drove wood plug from 1205'/to 2200° " e
Pulled 8-1/4" casing set at 1200' and Filled with clay to 1180°

SET ﬁkaRHAuggT BRIDGE AT 272' - 30' below the 10" casing, Filled with clay
LXRENTR: * from 2728' to 262' brove wood plug from 262' to £49'

fulled 10" casing and filled with clay to the surfsce

Erected a marker such as is described in hule 18, 1931, Hegulations,

4ll have been done in s workmsn-like manner

(THE ABOVE DESCRIPTIONS MUST BE IN DETAILAND INACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF gEC'I'ION 10, ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
«
~

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the..6.... ... day of.m&k(‘aw.’,k
19.3..)..&..

(7
\/ And further deponents saith not. / { - s i
drofse I A ph s
P s 07i05/2024
- /‘-.‘} “j s\ LA,
day of september, ,10351

: 2 7 P J
P \__Notary Public. ; =







August 15, 1935

Ure e Me Schroedor
1715-231 Strect
W}sburg, We Vaeo

Dear fir:
/' e are in receipt of the Tork Order we issusd
/ to you July 31 for Well lloe 5, Je R. McCracken Farm, Walker
. Distriet, Woocd Countys There wes no letter attsched and

/, we do mot understend why this was returned.

1] . If it is intended foran affidevit, it will be

- nacessary to fill out the emclosed affidavit blanks have
m:&mwmwmmmﬁpm in the
- work of abendomment and attested to before a lotarys

1

\ Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Minese

!

01/05/2024







September 20, 1936

iy, We ¥, Sghroeder
1718 - 233 Street
Parkersburg, W. Va.

Dear Sirs

We have not yet recoived the affidevit
rwym~wxg.5mtbhl.mm.m
District, Wood “oumty.

ey we have this information as soon as

possible?
Very truly yours,
Chief of Department of Mineg.
: IPRsg :
encl

01/05/2024



. Plat of the proposed Locotion of Well Nos of the Schroeder
"Bros. 0// and Gas properties of PiHfsburgh. Pa. on the J R,

. McCracken, Cons/st/ing of 8 dores. Locoted /n Walker Dist
Wo od C‘oaﬂ/y :
$
v
3
v
N
i : 4 <
i g T~
Sratlick Hes. g s !
; - Scw/e /"= 20 poles | . RAMcCracren !
s f 22% 4. :
! i
' 2t
[ =
; 2 ‘-—--___-.- £ 2
: A
i Shotfrck Hrs.

50" red oex
? Spixe If Mse‘.-

Jec//an OF abore plof oy | f“,_m.——-% s o
; Shoning Wen rocokorn - . en
; Sa’;é/'s,zmﬁs UJ@O e 9 =
Aows o// Me m rmetion fo e ocs/ of my Anom/edge and belief, required

' m o// lﬂ yl.s aec//an af Me AI/M; iam: a‘li&v‘/?'/ym/l.





